Mickey Davis Memorial Scholarship Fund

Mickey Davis Memorial Scholarship Fund for Musicians Mickey Davis, who passed away in 2013, was a charter member of the South Arkansas Symphony Orchestra and a member of the Mississippi Symphony Orchestra and the Shreveport Symphony.

The Mickey Davis Scholarship will be awarded to a graduating high school senior from either Arkansas or Mississippi who intends to pursue a college degree in Music Education, or in Music Performance on any orchestral stringed instrument. A scholarship committee, including a representative from the South Arkansas Symphony Orchestra and the Mississippi Symphony Orchestra, will determine the criteria for the award, and the recipient of the award will alternate every other year between the two states.

Musicians that are Mississippi High School Seniors interested in learning more about the Mickey Davis scholarship, and how and when to apply, please email Michael Beattie at <u>mbeattie@msorchestra.com</u>

Musicians that are Arkansas High School Seniors interested in learning more about the Mickey Davis scholarship, and how and when to apply, please email Sara Coffman at <u>sara@southarkansassymphonyorchestra.com</u>